

Magnolia Public Schools

MSA-San Diego Local Governance Committee

Date and Time

Monday September 23, 2019 at 6:00 PM PDT

Location

MSA-SD 6525 Estrella Ave. San Diego, CA 92120

Access to the Committee Meeting: Any interested parties or community members from remote locations may attend the meeting at the following school sites or the addresses where Committee Members are joining the meeting from or remotely bu dialing:

Dial: (712) 775-7031 Code: 831-864-236

- MSA-SD 6525 Estrella Avenue San Diego, CA 92120 (Ms. Mary Meier, Ms. Heidi DeClue, Ms. Marijke Leeuwangh, Dr. Salih Dikbas)
- 2451 Ridge Rd. Berkeley, CA 94709 (Mr. Serdar Orazov)

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and upon request, Magnolia Public Schools may furnish reasonable auxiliary aids and services to qualified individuals with disabilities. Individuals who require appropriate alternative modification of the agenda in order to participate in Board meetings are invited to contact the Magnolia Science Academy San Diego. If you need special assistance to attend the meeting or translation services, please notify Gokhan Serce at (619) 644-1300 to make arrangements and accommodate your disability.

Any public records relating to an agenda item for an open session of the San Diego Local Governance Committee which are distributed to all, or a majority of all, of the Board members shall be available for public inspection 6525 Estrella Avenue San Diego, CA 92120.

Committee Members:

- · Dr. Salih Dikbas
- Mr. Serdar Orazov
- Ms.Heidi DeClue
- · Ms. Mary Meier
- · Ms. Marijke Leeuwangh

School Principal:

Mr. Gokhan Serce

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items			06:00 PM
A. Record Attendance and Guests			1 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order			1 m
C. Flag Salute			1 m
D. Public Comments			5 m
E. Approval of Agenda	Vote		1 m
II. Information Items			06:09 PM
A. Roles of the MSA- SD Local Governance Committee	FYI	Gokhan Serce	5 m
B. Open Seats MSA-SD Local Governance Committee	FYI	Gokhan Serce	5 m
C. Principal's Update	FYI	Gokhan Serce	35 m
Academic, Facility, Financial, and Charter Renewal			
III. Action Item(s)			06:54 PM
A. Approval of Future Meeting Date(s)	Vote	Gokhan Serce	3 m
N/ Q/ / /			
IV. Closing Items			06:57 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Anthony Talamantez	1 m